Trade receivables  13.33  955.09  -   0.30  955.39
Trade payables  0.37  24.27  2.45  201.89  226.16
Net assets/(liabilities)  12.96  930.82  (2.45)  (201.59)  729.23

Details of foreign currency exposures that are hedged by derivative instruments or otherwise:

Particulars Currency Amount
in foreign
currency

Equivalent
INR

As at 31 March 2022 USD 35.35 2683.61
As at 31 March 2021 USD 2.00 150.23

Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure

Financial Year Foreign
currency

Change
in foreign

currency rates

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on pre-
tax equity

For 31 March 2022 USD +5%  -279.99  -279.99
-5%  279.99  279.99

EUR +5%  -7.10  -7.10
-5%  7.10  7.10

For 31 March 2021 USD +5%  39.03  39.03
-5%  -39.03  -39.03

EUR +5%  -10.08  -10.08
-5%  10.08  10.08

(Amount in `  Lakhs)

90   |   Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd.

ii. Interest rate risk
 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates. At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company's interest bearing
financial instruments are follows:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Fixed rate instruments
Borrowings  5,844.88  2,396.76

 Interest rate sensitivity on variable rate instruments

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Impact on profit before tax or equity
Increase by 50 basis points  -29.22  -11.98
Decrease by 50 basis points  29.22  11.98

33 Capital management
 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves

attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to ensure
that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder
value.

 The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of changes in economic conditions and the
requirements of the financial covenants.  To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the dividend

[…]

Trade receivables  13.33  955.09  -   0.30  955.39
Trade payables  0.37  24.27  2.45  201.89  226.16
Net assets/(liabilities)  12.96  930.82  (2.45)  (201.59)  729.23

Details of foreign currency exposures that are hedged by derivative instruments or otherwise:

Particulars Currency Amount
in foreign
currency

Equivalent
INR

As at 31 March 2022 USD 35.35 2683.61
As at 31 March 2021 USD 2.00 150.23

(Amount in ` Lakhs)

130   |   Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd.

Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure

Financial Year Foreign
currency

Change
in foreign

currency rates

Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on pre-
tax equity

For 31 March 2022 USD +5%  -279.99  -279.99
-5%  279.99  279.99

EUR +5%  -7.10  -7.10
-5%  7.10  7.10

For 31 March 2021 USD +5%  39.03  39.03
-5%  -39.03  -39.03

EUR +5%  -10.08  -10.08
-5%  10.08  10.08

ii. Interest rate risk
 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates. At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company's interest bearing
financial instruments are follows:

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Fixed rate instruments
Borrowings  5,845.08  2,396.76

 Interest rate sensitivity on variable rate instruments

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021
Impact on profit before tax or equity
Increase by 50 basis points  -29.23  -11.98
Decrease by 50 basis points  29.23  11.98

33 Capital management
 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves

attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the Company’s capital management is to ensure
that it maintains a strong credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder
value.

 The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of changes in economic conditions and the
requirements of the financial covenants. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may adjust the dividend